
Selec�on of General Consultant for Property Development Works of Pune and Nagpur Metro Rail Project   P1PD-

40/2025 

Maha-Metro January 2025 Page 4 of 80 

 

 

 

 

 

 
E-TENDER NOTICE 

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra) 

(Pune and Nagpur Metro Rail Project) 

A3, Food Grain Storage Godown, Beside Kamgar Putala ,  Opp. Civil 

Court, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411005 E-mail: tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org 

Website: www.Punemetrorail.org 

Telephone: 020-26051074 

Tender Notice No.: P1PD-40/2024                                                                                 Date: 14/01/2025 
 
Name of work:  Selection of General Consultant for Property Development Works of Pune and Nagpur Metro 
Rail Project. 
 Key details  

Contract Period: 48 months from the date of signing of Consultancy Agreement  

Documents on sale: 
Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs  14/01/2025 to 16.00 Hrs of 
13/02/2025 from Maha-Metro’s e-tender Portal. 

Cost of documents: 
INR 47,200/- (Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only) non-
refundable (inclusive of applicable taxes) though e-payment by Debit 
Card/Credit Card/Net banking, as per procedure given in e-tender portal 

Bid Security 

Bid Security of INR 17,60,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Sixty Thousand 
Only) refundable (inclusive of applicable taxes) though e-payment by Net 
banking, as per procedure given in e-tender portal as per the details 
provide in Clause 6.17 of the tender documents. The Bid Security shall be 
submitted to following Account –  
 
Name of Beneficiary: MMRCL- PUNE-TENDER FEES AND EMD  
Account No: 50200068854177 
IFSC Code: HDFC0000104 
 
Bidder has to enclose receipt of payment of the Bid Security along with the 
Bid. 

Pre-bid Meeting: 
28/01/2025 at 11:00 Hours at Conference Hall, Maharashtra Metro Rail 
Corporation Limited, Food Corporation Godown, Nr. Kamgar Putala , Shivaji 
Nagar , Pune 411005 

Last date of submission of 
queries for Pre-bid.: 

Till 17.00 Hrs.  on 30/01/2025 at Email: tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org 

Date & Time of submission of 
Tender: 

Online submission up-till 16.00Hrs. on 13/02/2025 at Maha-Metro’s e-
tender portal. 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Tender: 

On 14/02/2025 at 16.30Hrs. or as decided by Maha-Metro at Procurement 
Section Procurement Section, A3, Food Grain Storage Godown, Beside 
Kamgar Putala, Opp. Civil Court, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411005 
 

Authority to seeking 
clarifications and submission 
of completed tender 
document. 

General Manager (TP & Procurement),  A3, Food Grain Storage Godown, 
Beside Kamgar Putala ,  Opp. Civil Court, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411005 E-
mail: tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org Website: www.Punemetrorail.org   
Telephone: 020-26051072 


